
Semester Event Day Begin Date End Date 

Pre-Class Activities  Mon 8/25/25 8/28/25

Classes Begin Tue 9/2/25

14 Week Add/Drop Period Tu-M 9/2/25 9/8/25

7 Week A Term Begins Tue 9/2/25

7 Week Add/Drop Period Tu-W 9/2/25 9/3/25

10 week Term Begins Tue 9/30/25

10 Week Add/Drop Period Tu-W 9/30/25 10/1/25

7 Week A Term Ends  Mon 10/20/25

7 Week A Term Grades Due 2pm Wed 10/22/25

7 Week B Term Begins   Tue 10/21/25

7 Week B Add/Drop Period Tu-W 10/21/25 10/22/25

Recess-Thanksgiving, Tue-Sun Tue 11/25/25 11/30/25

Classes End Sun 12/14/25

Final Exams, Mon-Fri Mon 12/15/25 12/19/25

Grading Mon 12/22/25

Grades Due by 2pm Tue 12/23/25

24-Dec 2-Jan

Online Classes Begin  Mon 12/22/25

Online Classes Add/Drop Period M-Tu 12/22/25 12/23/25

On Campus Classes Begin  Mon 1/5/26

On Campus Classes Add/Drop Period M-Tu 1/5/26 1/6/26

On Campus Classes End  Fri 1/16/26

On Campus Grades Due by 2pm Tue 1/20/26

Online Classes End Fri 1/23/26

Online Grades Due by 2pm Mon 1/26/26

Welcome Week Mon 1/12/26 1/15/26

Classes Begin Tue 1/20/26

14 Week Add/Drop Period Tu-M 1/20/26 1/26/26

7 Week A Term Begins Tue 1/20/26

7 Week A Add/Drop Period Tu-W 1/20/26 1/21/26

10 Week Term Begins Tue 2/17/26

10 Week Add/Drop Period Tu-W 2/17/26 2/18/26

7 Week A Term Ends  Mon 3/9/26

7 Week A Term Grades Due 2pm  Wed 3/11/26

7 Week B Term Begins   Tue 3/10/26

7 Week B Add/Drop Period Tu-W 3/10/26 3/11/26

Recess-Spring Break, Mon-Sun Mon 3/16/26 3/22/26

Classes End Mon 5/4/26

Final Exams Tu-Fri Tue 5/5/26 5/8/26

Grades Due by 2pm Tue 5/12/26

Commencement  Thu 5/14/26

Summer U and UA Classes Begin  Fri 5/15/26

Summer U and UA Add/Drop Period F-Sa 5/15/26 5/16/26
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Academic Calendar - 2025/2026

Winter Break



Memorial Day Recess Mon 5/25/26

No U or UA Classes Tue 5/26/26

Juneteenth Recess Fri 6/19/26

Summer UA Ends  Tue 6/30/26

No U Classes, Wed-Thu Wed 7/1/26 7/2/26

Summer UA Grades Due by 2pm Thu 7/2/26

July 4th Recess Fri 7/3/26

Summer UB Begins Mon 7/6/26

Summer UB Add/Drop Period M-Tu 7/6/27 7/7/26

U and UB Term Classes End Fri 8/14/26

Grades Due by 2pm  Mon 8/17/26

Summer 

2026


